PORT OF MOSES LAKE PORT COMMISSION SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

Executive Session 09:45 a.m.–2:00 p.m. April 3, 2024

SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION

EXECUTIVE SESSION: PERSONNEL RCW 42.30.110 (g) Moses Lake – On Wednesday, April 3, 2024, the Port of Moses Lake Commissioners will hold a special meeting with Gary Buchanan, Prothman Company. The meeting is CLOSED TO THE PUBLIC. The meeting location is the Grant County International Airport, Upstairs Conference Room, 7810 Andrews St NE, Ste 200, Moses Lake, WA 98837. The purpose of this meeting will be to hold a Special Executive Session to interview potential candidates for the open Executive Director position at the Port of Moses Lake. No decisions will be made.

Adjourn

The next Regular Meeting of the Port Commission is scheduled for Monday, April 8th, 2024, at 10:00 am at the Port of Moses Lake.